



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Municipality: WAO, LANA O DEL SUR
2nd Quarter, CY 2022

	PHILGEPS REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER /S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding
1	8564390	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT FOR THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS USE (LOT A), BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANA O DEL SUR	P 7,000,000.00	GOOD MORNING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	GOOD MORNING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, LANANG, DAVAO CITY	P 7000,000.00	18-Apr-22
2	8643268	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MDRRM OFFICE (PHASE 2), BRGY. EASTERN, WAO, LANA O DEL SUR	P951,654.00	SABANG CONSTRUCTION	SABANG CONSTRUCTION, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P 950,000.00	25-May-22
3	8656393	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF ALL WEATHER ROADS @ BRGY. PARK AREA, WAO, LANA O DEL SUR	P 400,760.00	SABANG CONSTRUCTION	SABANG CONSTRUCTION, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P400,360.00	1-Jun-22
4	8668532	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE PROPOSED WAO RHU MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING, BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANA O DEL SUR	P 344,002.00	SABANG CONSTRUCTION	SABANG CONSTRUCTION, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P 343,950.00	6-Jun-22

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

	ENGR. JAIME G. RINOS S. CASTILLANO	ENGR. KRISON MILAGROS H. PANISAN	
BAC MEMBER		BAC MEMBER	BAC MEMBER

FDP Form 10b – Bid Results on Goods and Services



**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**Municipality: WAO, LANA O DEL SUR
2nd Quarter, CY 2022**

No.	PHILGEPS REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							

NONE

10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ENGR. JAIME G. RINOS
BAC MEMBER

ENGR. KRISON S. CASTILLANO
BAC MEMBER

MILAGROS H. PANISAN
BAC MEMBER

ENGR. ARIEL M. MELICADO
BAC MEMBER

**ENGR. JONATHAN T.
SIMON**
BAC VICE CHAIRMAN

BELLA S. BOBADILLA
BAC CHAIRMAN



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Municipality: WAO, LANA O DEL SUR
2ND Quarter, CY 2022

	PHILGEPS REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							

NONE

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ENGR. JAIME G. RINOS
PANISAN
BAC MEMBER

ENGR. KRISON S. CASTILLANO
BAC MEMBER

MILAGROS H.
BAC MEMBER